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AN AcT relating to: the awarding of grants to area health education centers and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTion 1. Nonstatutory provisions; other

(1) AREA HEALTH EDUCATION CENTERS

(a) Within 30 daysafter the dective date of this para
graph,from the appropriation under section 20.250 (1)
(c) of the statutes, the Medic@lollege of Wisconsin,
Inc., shall award grants of $3,750each of the following
areahealth education centers:

1. TheMilwaukee Area Health Education Center
Inc.

2. The Eastern Wsconsin Area Health Education
Center,Inc.

3. The Southwest Wconsin Area HealtEduca
tion Center Inc.

4. The Northern Wéconsin Area Health Education
Center,Inc.

(b) Within 30 days after the fefctive date of this
paragraphfrom the appropriation under secti2@.285
(1) (b) of the statutes, as createdlI®§®5 Wsconsin Act
27, the board of regents of the University ofsdbnsin
Systemshall award grants to each of the ahemlth
educatiorcenters specified in paragrafa) 1. to 4. in

anamount equaio the amount awarded by the Medical
College of Wsconsin, Inc., under paragrafs).

SecTioN 2. Appropriation changes; Medical Col
legeof Wisconsin, Inc.

(1) AREAHEALTH EDUCATION CENTERS. In the sched
ule under section 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the ap
propriationto the Medical College of 8tonsin, Incun
dersection 20.250 (1) (c) of the statutes, &ecédd by the
actsof 1995, the dollaamount is increased by $15,000
for fiscal year1996-97 to increase funding for the pur
posedor which the appropriation is made.

SecTion 3. Appropriation changes; University of
Wisconsin System.

(1) AREAHEALTH EDUCATION CENTERS In the schedule
undersection 20.005 (3) of the statutes for the appropri
ationto the board of regents of thimiversity of Wscon-
sin System under section 20.285 (1)dbbhe statutes, as
affectedby the acts of 1995, the dollar amount is in
creasedy $15,000 for fiscal year 1996-97 to increase
funding for the purpose for which the appropriation is
made.

SecTioN 4. Effective date.

(1) AREAHEALTH EDUCATION CENTERS. This act takes
effecton July 1, 1996, oon the day after publication,
whicheveris later

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/acts/1995/27
https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/acts/1995/27

